
110901 SD22  

VARIATION TO CONTRACT FORM 
 

CONTRACT TITLE: Recruitment Advertising and Media Buying 
CONTRACT REF: CSR/086 

 
VARIATION No: 02 

DATE: 16/06/2022 

BETWEEN:  
 

 
 

1. The Contract is varied as follows: 
 

 
 2. Contractual Detail  

 ESPO 
Framework 

Strategic HR Services – 3s  

Special Terms 
and Conditions: 
E.g. overtime, 
expenses, travel 
& subsistence, 
notice period. 

1. The contract is extended for 6 (six) months from 10/07/2022 
to 09/01/2023 at a maximum extension value of £2,937,144.00. 

 
2. The Customer reserves the right to extend the contract by 
up to a further 6 months (10/01/2023 to 09/07/2023) following 
this variation to contract. If this contract extension is executed 
the maximum contract value for this extension would be 
£2,937,144.00. 

 
3. The maximum total contract value, inclusive of (1. above) 
shall not exceed fourteen million two hundred and twenty-nine 
thousand, one hundred and forty-four pounds 
(£14,229,144.00). 

 
If the Customer executes the second 6 months extension the 
maximum total contract value, inclusive of (1 + 2.above) shall 
not exceed seventeen million one hundred and sixty-six 
thousand, two hundred and eighty-eight pounds 
(£17,166,288.00). 

 
4. The Customer can terminate the contract by providing 1 
(one) months’ notice. 

 
 
5. The parties agree that during the Extension Period the 

 

 
Cabinet Office, on behalf of, Civil Service Human Resources (hereinafter 
referred to as “the Customer”) & TMP Worldwide Ltd (hereinafter referred to 
as the “Service Provider”) 



110901 SD22  

  Cabinet Office may, by giving 5 Working Days’ notice, remove 
part or parts of the Services from the Service Provider and 
adjust the Contract Value downwards accordingly. 

 

 
 

3. Project Information 
 

Project Title: Recruitment Advertising and Media Buying 
Primary Location: Service Providers premises 

(including full address)  265 Tottenham Court Road, 
London, 
W1T 7RQ 

Start Date: 10/07/2022 
End Date: 09/01/2023 

 
4. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in 
the Contract. 

 
5. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and 
unaltered except as amended by this Variation. 

 
 

Recruitment Advertising and Media Buying – Contract Extension and 
CM/MI pricing 
 
SIGNED: 
Signed for and on behalf of the 
Customer 

Signed for and on behalf of the 
Service Provider 

Name:  REDACTED Name:  REDACTED 
 

Signature:  REDACTED 
 
 

Signature:  REDACTED 
 

Title/role:  REDACTED 
 
 

Title/role:  REDACTED 



110901 SD22  

Date of signature: 
20.06.2022 

Date of signature: 
20.06.2022 
 

 
 
 
 


